
                            55 Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 4km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT    A-KLASSE       A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                                   SSEN
                                                                                      PLATZ

            1     82 Rüdisser Marcel      TS Hohenems          0:12:20 M    Jogger            1
            2    200 Mayer Jakob          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:12:28 M    Jogger            2
            3    212 Mehele Maximilian    Marathon Team Fussac 0:12:51 M    Jogger            3
            4     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:13:22 M    Jogger            4
            5     84 Hämmerle Klaus       TS Lustenau          0:13:58 M    Jogger            5
            6    202 Kofler Dominik       Team Futtermax Luste 0:15:02 M    Jogger            6
            7    205 Geiger Martin                             0:15:09 M    Jogger            7
            8    258 Röser Simon          TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:15:22 M 16 Schüler           1
            9    204 Sohm Thomas          ULC Dornbirn         0:15:44 M    Jogger            8
           10    256 Stegmüller Elias     TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:15:47 M 16 Schüler           2
           11    219 Schoch Brigitte      LAG Gossau           0:15:50 W                      1
           12     53 Dornauer Reinhard    Bludesch             0:16:02 M    Jogger            9
           13    137 Summer Andreas       Weiler               0:16:03 M    Jogger           10
           14    263 Salzgeber Amy        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:16:20 W 16 Schüler           1
           15    275 Burtscher Annika     TS Weiler            0:17:10 W 13 Schüler           1
           16    221 Bolter Lean          TS Rankweil          0:17:33 M 10 Schüler           1
           17    309 Fuchshofer Heidi     TS Lauterach         0:17:41 W 13 Schüler           2
           18    273 Sohm Elisa           ULC Dornbirn         0:17:58 W 13 Schüler           3
           19    254 Schabel Aliya        TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:18:03 W 16 Schüler           2
           20    246 Martinek Malik       Tri Dornbirn         0:18:19 M 13 Schüler           1
           21    257 Fink Fanny           TS Bregenz Vorkloste 0:18:40 W 16 Schüler           3
           22    308 Fuchshofer Maya      Wolfurt              0:18:56 W 10 Schüler           1
           23    307 Binz Livio           Diepoldsau           0:19:13 M 13 Schüler           2
           24    327 Franc Igor           Tri Team Lustenau    0:19:18 M    Jogger           11
           25    302 Mouemin Esat         Strandläufer Hirscha 0:19:20 M    Jogger           12
           26    244 Martinek Marouan     Tri Dornbirn         0:19:22 M 10 Schüler           2
           27    255 Mendez Karla Rivero  TS Bregenz-Vorkloste 0:19:29 W 16 Schüler           4
           28    277 Schupp Bernhard      Hörbranz             0:19:32 M    Jogger           13
           29    261 Blaas Elias          TS Jahn Lustenau     0:19:40 M 13 Schüler           3
           30    262 Winder Jakob         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:19:47 M 13 Schüler           4
           31    211 Bolter Lino          TS Rankweil          0:20:02 M 10 Schüler           3
           32    215 Hämmerle Matti       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:20:49 M 13 Schüler           5
           33    216 Winder Verena        TS Jahn Lustenau     0:20:49 W                      2
           34    222 Zajac Martin         Heerbrugg            0:20:51 M    Jogger           14
           35    306 Grosskämpfer Timo    Strandläufer Hirscha 0:20:57 M    Jogger           15
           36    243 Auer Lousia          Tri Dornbirn         0:21:51 W 13 Schüler           4
           37    242 Auer Sophie          Tri Dornbirn         0:21:53 W 13 Schüler           5
           38    329 Gubser Yvonne        Tri Team Lustenau    0:22:13 W                      3
           39    324 Franc Oliver         TriTeam Lustenau     0:22:45 M 13 Schüler           6
           40    313 Mätzler Lara         Wasserrettung Dornbi 0:22:48 W 16 Schüler           5
           41    238 Nußbaumer Michaela   TRT Vorarlberg       0:23:22 W                      4
           42    312 Mätzler Lena         TS Dornbirn          0:24:02 W 13 Schüler           6
           43    154 Mätzler Andreas      Illwerke vkwpowertea 0:24:02 M    Jogger           16
           44    214 Blaas Sophia         TS Jahn Lustenau     0:24:22 W 10 Schüler           2



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Kurz  ca. 4km

         START GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME               ZEIT    VEREIN
        NUMMER  PLATZ   PLATZ

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M     Jogger  
            82      1       1 Rüdisser Marcel           0:12:20 TS Hohenems
           200      2       2 Mayer Jakob               0:12:28 TS Jahn Lustenau
           212      3       3 Mehele Maximilian         0:12:51 Marathon Team Fussach

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 10  Schüler 
           221     16       1 Bolter Lean               0:17:33 TS Rankweil
           244     26       2 Martinek Marouan          0:19:22 Tri Dornbirn
           211     31       3 Bolter Lino               0:20:02 TS Rankweil

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 13  Schüler 
           246     20       1 Martinek Malik            0:18:19 Tri Dornbirn
           307     23       2 Binz Livio                0:19:13 Diepoldsau
           261     29       3 Blaas Elias               0:19:40 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 16  Schüler 
           258      8       1 Röser Simon               0:15:22 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           256     10       2 Stegmüller Elias          0:15:47 TS Bregenz Vorkloster

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W             
           219     11       1 Schoch Brigitte           0:15:50 LAG Gossau
           216     33       2 Winder Verena             0:20:49 TS Jahn Lustenau
           329     38       3 Gubser Yvonne             0:22:13 Tri Team Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 10  Schüler 
           308     22       1 Fuchshofer Maya           0:18:56 Wolfurt
           214     44       2 Blaas Sophia              0:24:22 TS Jahn Lustenau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 13  Schüler 
           275     15       1 Burtscher Annika          0:17:10 TS Weiler
           309     17       2 Fuchshofer Heidi          0:17:41 TS Lauterach
           273     18       3 Sohm Elisa                0:17:58 ULC Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 16  Schüler 
           263     14       1 Salzgeber Amy             0:16:20 TS Jahn Lustenau
           254     19       2 Schabel Aliya             0:18:03 TS Bregenz Vorkloster
           257     21       3 Fink Fanny                0:18:40 TS Bregenz Vorkloster



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        PLATZ  START         NAME                VEREIN        ZEIT     A-KL A-KLA
              NUMMER                                                    ASSE  SSEN
                                                                             PLATZ

            1     18 Meier Moritz         Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:50:30 M 20         1
            2      1 Nüesch Mathias       Primedcoaching Race  0:51:09 M 40         1
            3     19 Spettel Patrick      ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt 0:51:52 M 35         1
            4    652 Nuber Simon          SG Niederwangen      0:52:45 M 30         1
            5      5 Meier Jakob          Skinfit Racing Tri T 0:53:17 M 20         2
            6    654 Groll Philipp        SG Niederwangen      0:55:36 M 45         1
            7     36 Greber Michael       TS Jahn Lustenau     0:55:45 M 35         2
            8     99 Török Zoltan         MILA Rheintal        0:55:48 M 45         2
            9      9 Althaus Stefan       Donnschtig Hüpfer    0:55:53 M 35         3
           10     37 Liebschick Günther   Andelsbuch           0:56:13 M 50         1
           11    100 Meusburger Anna-Soph Im Wald läufts       0:56:22 W 20         1
           12     39 Pongruber Hannes     hellblau.POWERTEAM   0:56:30 M 45         3
           13    660 Lutz Rene                                 0:58:52 M 40         2
           14     59 Ess Maximilian       Hohenems             0:59:12 M 30         2
           15    151 Santus Louis         Götzis               1:01:24 M 20         3
           16      7 Schwar Harald        hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:01:28 M 65         1
           17     79 Prantl Philipp       Dornbirn             1:03:09 M 40         3
           18    137 Summer Andreas       Weiler               1:03:28 M 40         4
           19     41 Nachbauer Markus     TRT Vorarlberg       1:03:29 M 45         4
           20    127 Breu Jan             Donnschtig Hüpfer    1:03:30 M 30         3
           21     81 Dosch Roman          Rebstein             1:06:07 M 45         5
           22     45 König Helmut         hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:06:26 M 60         1
           23     42 Frei Silvan                               1:06:41 M 65         2
           24     27 Meusburger Christian Im Wald läufts       1:06:44 M 50         2
           25     83 Herbst Manfred                            1:06:46 M 60         2
           26     74 Müller Jonas         Team 2radholly       1:06:53 M 20         4
           27     50 Schmid Angela        hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:07:09 W 40         1
           28     25 Amann Norbert        MILA Rheintal        1:07:22 M 65         3
           29     16 Recktenwald Seline   MILA Rheintal        1:07:36 W 20         2
           30    172 Hämmerle Clemens     TS Lustenau          1:07:51 M 35         4
           31     24 Meier Egon           TRI Team Bludenz     1:07:53 M 55         1
           32    656 Loher Romeo          Tour de Cross        1:08:27 M 45         6
           33    659 Loher Carol          Tour de Cross        1:08:27 W 40         2
           34    147 Fuchshofer Joe       Wolfurt              1:09:00 M 55         2
           35     90 Mladen Maric         Altstätten           1:09:15 M 60         3
           36    120 Guerra Flavio        Mila Rheintal        1:09:34 M 35         5
           37    138 Binz Thomas          Diepoldsau           1:10:26 M 50         3
           38     34 Indermaur Markus     Mila Rheintal        1:10:45 M 55         3
           39    153 Baltzer Oliver                            1:11:06 M 50         4
           40    146 Fuchshofer Bernadett Wolfurt              1:11:16 W 20         3
           41    101 Comploj Markus       Nüziders             1:11:32 M 45         7
           42    105 Auer Martin          Tri Dornbirn         1:11:51 M 45         8
           43    106 Auer Julia           Tri Dornbirn         1:14:59 W 40         3
           44     93 Galehr Bruno         Free Runner          1:15:02 M 60         4
           45    140 Martin Peter         MILA Rheintal        1:16:18 M 55         4
           46    109 Bitschnau Julia      Bludenz              1:16:43 W 40         4
           47     61 Stieger Therese      Mila Oberriet        1:17:06 W 40         5
           48     47 Grabher Andreas      TS Lustenau          1:17:11 M 45         9
           49    152 Baltzer Julia                             1:17:19 W 40         6
           50     13 Freitag Petra        Tri Dornbirn         1:17:23 W 40         7
           51     77 Würsch Rene          SVBAZG               1:17:24 M 50         5
           52     72 Genser Marco         hellblau.POWERTEAM   1:18:24 M 45        10
           53    145 Kersten Robert       Tecnotron red power  1:19:56 M 45        11
           54    143 Santus Celine        Frastanz             1:21:59 W 20         4
           55     35 Sieber Peter         Team Habsburg Bar    1:23:07 M 65         4
           56    129 Prell Andy           Altstätten           1:25:43 M 60         5



                            55. Internationale Crosslaufserie 2024/2025
                                           TS LUSTENAU
                                   PLATZIERUNGEN 3. Lauf  ca. 15km

        STA GESAMT KLASSEN        NAME                   ZEIT    VEREIN
         RT  PLATZ   PLATZ
        NUM
        MER

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 20          
            18      1       1 Meier Moritz              0:50:30 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
             5      5       2 Meier Jakob               0:53:17 Skinfit Racing Tri Team
           151     15       3 Santus Louis              1:01:24 Götzis

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 30          
           652      4       1 Nuber Simon               0:52:45 SG Niederwangen
            59     14       2 Ess Maximilian            0:59:12 Hohenems
           127     20       3 Breu Jan                  1:03:30 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 35          
            19      3       1 Spettel Patrick           0:51:52 ZSV Laufteam Wolfurt
            36      7       2 Greber Michael            0:55:45 TS Jahn Lustenau
             9      9       3 Althaus Stefan            0:55:53 Donnschtig Hüpfer

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 40          
             1      2       1 Nüesch Mathias            0:51:09 Primedcoaching Race Team
           660     13       2 Lutz Rene                 0:58:52 
            79     17       3 Prantl Philipp            1:03:09 Dornbirn

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 45          
           654      6       1 Groll Philipp             0:55:36 SG Niederwangen
            99      8       2 Török Zoltan              0:55:48 MILA Rheintal
            39     12       3 Pongruber Hannes          0:56:30 hellblau.POWERTEAM

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 50          
            37     10       1 Liebschick Günther        0:56:13 Andelsbuch
            27     24       2 Meusburger Christian      1:06:44 Im Wald läufts
           138     37       3 Binz Thomas               1:10:26 Diepoldsau

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 55          
            24     31       1 Meier Egon                1:07:53 TRI Team Bludenz
           147     34       2 Fuchshofer Joe            1:09:00 Wolfurt
            34     38       3 Indermaur Markus          1:10:45 Mila Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 60          
            45     22       1 König Helmut              1:06:26 hellblau.POWERTEAM
            83     25       2 Herbst Manfred            1:06:46 
            90     35       3 Mladen Maric              1:09:15 Altstätten

       ** ALTERSKLASSE M 65          
             7     16       1 Schwar Harald             1:01:28 hellblau.POWERTEAM
            42     23       2 Frei Silvan               1:06:41 
            25     28       3 Amann Norbert             1:07:22 MILA Rheintal

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 20          
           100     11       1 Meusburger Anna-Sophie    0:56:22 Im Wald läufts
            16     29       2 Recktenwald Seline        1:07:36 MILA Rheintal
           146     40       3 Fuchshofer Bernadette     1:11:16 Wolfurt

       ** ALTERSKLASSE W 40          
            50     27       1 Schmid Angela             1:07:09 hellblau.POWERTEAM
           659     33       2 Loher Carol               1:08:27 Tour de Cross
           106     43       3 Auer Julia                1:14:59 Tri Dornbirn


